
THE OREGON OCEAN POLICY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
(updated February 11, 2008) 

Membership on the Ocean Policy Advisory Council is specified in ORS 196.438  
 

 
 VOTING COUNCIL MEMBERS   EX OFFICIO COUNCIL MEMBERS 
 

A representative of the following, appointed by the 
Governor: 
 
South Coast commercial fisheries 
  Brad Pettinger, Brookings 
 
North Coast commercial fisheries 
  Scott McMullen, Astoria 
 
North Coast charter, sport or recreational  
fisheries 
  Frank Warrens, Portland 
 
South Coast charter, sport or recreational  
fisheries 
  James O. Pex, North Bend 
 
Ports, marine transportation or navigation 
  Jim Bergeron, Commissioner, Port of  
  Astoria  
 
Coastal non-fishing recreation 
  Fred Sickler, Lincoln City 
 
A coastal conservation or environmental 
organization 
  Robin Hartmann, Oregon Shores Coastal Coalition, 
  Roseburg 

 
A statewide conservation or environmental 
organization 
  Paul Engelmeyer, Audubon Society, 
  Yachats 
 
Oregon Coastal Indian tribes  
  Robert Kentta, Confederated Tribes of  
  Siletz 
 
North Coastal County Commissioner  
  Terry Thompson, Commissioner, Lincoln County 
 
South Coastal County Commissioner 
  John Griffith, Commissioner, Coos County 
 
Coastal City Elected Official  
  Jack Brown, Councilor, City of Depoe Bay 
 

Public-at-large 
  David Allen, Newport    
 

  James W. Good, Corvallis

The Governor or Governor's designee 
  Jessica Hamilton, Natural Resources Policy Advisor 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
  Stephanie Hallock, Director 
  (Greg Pettit, alternate) 
 
Department of Fish and Wildlife 
  Roy Elicker, Director 
  (Patty Burke, alternate) 
 
Department of Geology and Mineral Industries 
  Vicki McConnell, Director  
  (Jonathan Allan, alternate) 
 
Department of Land Conservation & Development 
  Richard Whitman, Director 
  (Paul Klarin, alternate) 
 
Department of State Lands 
  Louise Solliday, Director 
  (Jeff Kroft, alternate) 
 
Department of Agriculture 
  Katy Coba, Director  
  (Dalton Hobbs, alternate) 
 
Dept. of Parks and Recreation 
  Tim Wood, Director 
  (Jim Myron, alternate) 
 
Oregon State University, Sea Grant College 
  Robert Malouf, Director 
  (Jay Rasmussen, Ext. Sea Grant, alternate) 
 
A coast-wide local governments' organization 
  Onno Husing, Oregon Coastal Zone Management 
  Association, Newport 
 
 
STAFF CONTACTS 
 
Greg McMurray, OPAC Staff 
Dept. Land Conservation & Development 
635 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97301 
(503) 373-0050 X248 
gregory.mcmurray@state.or.us
 
Steve Shipsey, OPAC Counsel 
Assistant Attorney General 
Oregon Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-947-4500 
steve.shipsey@doj.state.or.us

mailto:gregory.mcmurray@state.or.us
mailto:steve.shipsey@doj.state.or.us
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David Allen 
PO Box 1321 
Newport, OR  97365 
541-265-4568 
dnallen@actionnet.net
 
Jim Bergeron 
40080 Old Highway 30 
Astoria, OR 97103 
503-458-6829 
tlingit@pacifier.com
 
Jack Brown 
PO Box 899 
Depoe Bay, OR  97341 
541-765-2633 
mjbrown@centurytel.net
 
Katy Coba, Director 
Dalton Hobbs (alternate) 
Dept. of Agriculture 
635 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-872-6600 
dalton.hobbs@state.or.us
 
Paul Engelmeyer 
National Audubon Society  
PO Box 496 
Yachats, OR  97498 
541-547-4227 
pengelmeyer@audubon.org
 
James W. Good 
104 Oceanogr. Admin. Building 
Oregon State University 
Corvallis, OR  97331-5503 
541-737-2525 
jwg4@yahoo.com
 
John Griffith 
Coos County 
250 North Baxter 
Coquille, OR 97423 
541-396-3121 X 248 
jgriffith@co.coos.or.us
 
Stephanie Hallock, Director 
Greg Pettit (alternate) 
Department of Environmental Quality 
811 SW Sixth Ave 
Portland, OR  97204 
503-229-5983 X225 
pettit.greg@deq.state.or.us
 
 
 

Jessica Hamilton 
Office of the Governor 
255 Capitol St. NE, Ste. 126 
Salem, OR  97301 
503-986-6543 
jessica.hamilton@das.state.or.us
 
Robin Hartmann 
1721 SE Main Street 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
541-672-3694 
robinhartmann@msn.com
 
Onno Husing, Exec. Director 
Ore. Coastal Zone Mgmt. Assoc. 
PO Box 1033 
Newport OR  97365 
541-265-8918 
onno_husing@class.orednet.org
 
Robert Kentta, Cultural Resources 
Director 
CTSI - Cultural Programs 
P.O. Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97380 
541-444-8244 
rkentta@ctsi.nsn.us
 
Vicki McConnell, Director 
Jonathan Allan (alternate) 
DOGAMI 
800 NE Oregon St., Suite 965 
Portland, OR  97232 
971-673-1550 
vicki.mcconnell@state.or.us
 
Scott McMullen 
Oregon Fishermen's Cable Committee 
2021 Marine Dr. Suite 102 
Astoria, OR  97103 
503-325-2285 
smcmullen@ofcc.com
 
Roy Elicker, Acting Director 
Patty Burke (alternate) 
Oregon Dept Fish and Wildlife 
2040 Marine Science Drive. 
Newport, OR  97365 
541-867-0300 X226 
patty.burke@state.or.us
 
Brad Pettinger 
PO Box 1361 
Brookings, OR  97415 
503-325-3384 
bpettinger@ortrawl.net
 
 

James O. Pex 
3845 Brussells Street 
North Bend, OR  97459 
541-756-2554 
jimpex@charter.net
 
Jay Rasmussen  
Oregon Sea Grant  
Oregon State University 
2030 S. Marine Science Drive 
Newport, OR  97365 
541-867-0368 
jay.rasmussen@oregonstate.edu
 
Cora Parker, Acting Director 
Paul Klarin (alternate) 
Dept. Land Conserv & Develop 
635 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97301 
503-373-0050 x 280 
paul.klarin @state.or.us
 
Fred Sickler 
PO Box 620 
Lincoln City, OR 97367 
541-994-4124 
sicklerf@harborside.com
 
Louise Solliday, Director 
Jeff Kroft (alternate) 
Department of State Lands 
775 Summer St. NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-378-3805 X224 
louise.c.solliday@dsl.state.or.us
 
Terry Thompson 
Lincoln County 
225 West Olive Street 
Newport, OR  97365 
541-265-4100 
tthompson@co.lincoln.or.us
 
Frank Warrens 
50 NW 20th Ave 
Portland, OR  97209 
503-228-6607 
frank@frankwarrensauto.com
 
Tim Wood, Director 
Jim Myron (alternate) 
Ore. Parks and Recreation Dept. 
725 Summer St. N.E., Suite C 
Salem, OR  97301 
503-986-0718 
tim.wood@state.or.us
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